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TAEKWONDO CENTAR ZAGREB - ,,BAN KEGLEVIC"
Dalmatinska 3, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia, mob. +385 91 786 9239, tel: +385 1 48 49 115
IBAN: HR3723400091110072413, OIB: 25695544688; MB: 03249000
e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com

Nikola Pecko
1942-2014

Dear taekwondo friends.

This year, on 7™ December 2014., we are organizing our 21% Nikola taegeuk
poomsae open competition. 1% Nikola open poomsae competition was held in 1993 and
it is the oldest taekwondo poomsae competition in Southeast Europe. Acoording to our
long tradition in organization of poomsae championships we are promising you the
best competition conditions for your top poomsae athletes and positive competition
atmosphere. For your less experienced team members we have 10th traditional Ban
Keglevi¢ poomsae festival suitable for youngest players and those who are not yet ready
to participate in high level poomsae competitions.

As you probably know, on 12" August 2014. the founder of tackwondo in
Croatia mag. Art. Nikola Pecko, 8th Dan passed away. Especially on this year our
competition is dedicated to him and we are inviting you to join us in showing respect to
the one of the our greatest Grandmasters, Nikola Pecko. With his optimism and
entusiastic approach to taekwondo he did a great things for all of us, and left inedible

mark in taekwondo in this part of Europe.

Zagreb, 22" October 2014.
President:

Domagoj Pecko



INTERNATIONAL TAEKWONDO COMPETITION
21" NIKOLA TAEGEUK POOMSAE OPEN

Competition place: Sport Hall of primary school Bartola Kasi¢a, Vrisni¢ka 4, Jarun, Zagreb
Registration: Sunday, 7" December 2014., 9,15-9,45 am

Begining of competition: Sunday, 7" December 2014., 10,00 am

Supporter: CROATIAN TAEKWONDO DAN COLLEGIUM

Organizator: TAEKWONDO CENTAR ZAGREB - "BAN KEGLEVIC"

Applications: Application deadline, Wednesday 3" December 2014. latest till 24,00 pm Entries
after this deadline will not be accepted, application site: http://live.tae.kwon.do/

Informations: MOB: +385 91 78 69 239, e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com

Entry fee: single discipline 20 EUR, 2 disciplines 25 EUR, three disciplines 30 EUR

Trophies and medals: Medals for all competitors and poomsae teams ranked from 1% — 3 place
(x2). Trophies for 1*-3" place in overall score (7,3,1 points for all single and team
cathegories with at least 2 competitors.)

Competition rules: WTF/ETU/CTF
All athletes are participating on their own responsibility. Organizator is not responsible for
any health injuries or complication of athletes during competiton.

CATHEGORIES RECOGNIZED POOMSAE

Mor F MARK CATHEGORY AGE BELT CLASS
male KA--1 Younger cadets 8-11 8. - 5. Geup B
male KA -2 Younger cadets 8-11 4. - 1. Geup B
male KA -3 Cadets 12-14 8. — 5. Geup B
male KA -4 Cadets 12-14 4. - 1. Geup B
male KA -5 Cadets 8 -14 1. - 3. Poom A
female KB-1 Younger cadets 8-11 8. — 5. Geup B
female KB -2 Younger cadets 8-11 4. - 1. Geup B
female KB -3 Cadets 12-14 8. - 5. Geup B
female KB-4 Cadets 12-14 4. - 1. Geup B
female KB-5 Cadets 8 -14 1.— 3. Poom A
Mor F MARK CATHEGORY AGE BELT CLASS
male JA-1 Junior 15-17 8. -5, geup B
male JA-2 Junior 15-17 4. —-1. Geup B
male JA-3 Junior 15-17 1. — 3. Poom/Dan A
female JB-1 Junior 15-17 8. -5, geup B
female JB -2 Junior 15-17 4. -1. Geup B
female JBB-3 Junior 15-17 1. — 3. Poom/Dan A
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Mor F
male
male
male
male
male
male
male
female
female
female
female
female
female
female

Mor F
M+F
M+F
M+F
M+F
male
male
female
female

MARK
SA-1
SA-2
SA-3
MA -1
MA -2
MA -3
MA -4
SB-1
SB-2
SB-3
MB -1
MB -2
MB -3
MB -4

MARK
D1
D2
D3
D4
TA1l
TA2
TB1
B2

CATHEGORY
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

CATHEGORY

PAIR 1

PAIR 2

PAIR 3

PAIR 4

TEAM (3 members-male) 1
TEAM (3 members-male) 2
TEAM(3 members-female) 1
TEAM(3 members-female) 2

CATHEGORIES CREATIVE POOMSAE

Mor F
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
M+F
M+F
M+F

MARK
K —-KA
K -KB
K-JA
K-JB
K-A
K-B
K-D1
K-D2
K-T

CATHEGORY
CREATIVE CADET
CREATIVE CADET
CREATIVE JUNIOR
CREATIVE JUNIOR
CREATIVE SENIOR
CREATIVE SENIOR
CREATIVE PAIR 1
CREATIVE PAIR 2

CREATIVE TEAM (5 members-
3m+2f or 3f+2m with lreplace )

AGE
> 18

18 -30
31-40
41 -50
51-60
61 —-65
+ 65

18-30
31-40
41 -50
51 -60
61 - 65
+ 65

> 18

> 18

> 18

AGE
8 — 11 god.
8 — 11 god.
12 — 17 god.
12 - 17 god.

» 18 god.
» 18 god.

12 - 17 god.

» 18 god.
» 12 god.

BELT CLASS

6. — 1. Geup

6. — 1. Geup

BELT

8. -1, geup
>1.Poom/Dan
>1.Poom/Dan
>1.Poom/Dan
>1.Poom/Dan
>1.Poom/Dan
>1.Poom/Dan
>1.Poom/Dan
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. Dan
. Dan
. Dan
1. Dan
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BELT CLASS

>1.
>1.
>1.
>1.
>1.
>1.
>1.

» 4.geup
» 4.geup
Poom/Dan
Poom/Dan

B

B

A

A
Poom/Dan A
Poom/Dan A
Poom/Dan A
Poom/Dan A
A

Poom/Dan

Greetings and see you

in Zagreb, Croatia
President
TCZ Ban Keglevi¢,

Domagoj Pecko, 7" Dan
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POOMSAE FESTIVAL 2014.

Competition place: Sport Hall of primary school Bartola Kasica, Vrisnicka 4, Jarun, Zagreb

Begining of competition: Sunday, 7" December 2014., 10,00 am
Supporter: CROATIAN TAEKWONDO DAN COLLEGIUM
Organizator: TAEKWONDO CENTAR ZAGREB - "BAN KEGLEVIC"

Applications: On e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com — Official application form Attached
Application deadline, Wednesday 3" December 2014. latest till 24,00 pm Entries after this
deadline will not be accepted!

Informations: MOB: +385 91 78 69 239, e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com

Entry fee: 15 EUR

Trophies and medals: Medals for all competitors ranked from 1% — 3" place (x2). Trophies for
1°-5™ place in overall score (7,3,1 points for all cathegories)

Special awards for teams coming from far places.

Competition rules: WTF/ETU/CTF/CTDC
All athletes are participating on their own responsibility. Organizator is not responsible for
any health injuries or complication of athletes during competiton.

Referees: Only black belts with official referee certificate WTF, ETU , CTF, CTDC

Organizator keeps rights to divide or even join cathegories in way of keeping better
competiton concurency.

CATHEGORIES AND COMPULSORY POOMSAE

MALE OR MARK CATHEGORY AGE BELT POOMSAE CLASS
FEMALE

MALE VM-1 PRESCHOOL 4-5-6 9.-8. Geup NO4P E
FEMALE VZ-1 PRESCHOOL 4-5-6 9.-8. Geup NO4P E
MALE VM-2 PRESCHOOL 4-5-6 8.-7. Geup 1 D
FEMALE VZ-2 PRESCHOOL 4-5-6 8.-7. Geup 1 D
MALE VM-3 PRESCHOOL 4-5-6 7.-6. Geup 2 D
FEMALE VZ-3 PRESCHOOL 4-5-6 7.-6. Geup 2 D
MALE KM-1E SCHOOL 7-8 10.-7. Geup 1 E

FEMALE Kz-1E SCHOOL 7-8 10.-7. Geup 1 E
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MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

KM-1D

KZ-1D

KM-1C

Kz-1C

KM-1B

KZ- 1B

KM-2E

KZ-2E

KM-2D

KZ-2D

KM-2C

Kz-2C

KM-2B

Kz-2B

KM-3E

Kz-3E

KM-3D

KZ-3D

KM-3C

KzZ-3C

KM-3B

Kz- 3B

KM-4E

KZ-4E

KM-4D

KZ-4D

KM-4C

KZ-4C

KM-4B

KZ- 4B

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

7-8

7-8

7-8

7-8

9-10

9-10

9-10

9-10

9-10

9-10

9-10

9-10

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

13-14

13-14

13-14

13-14

13-14

13-14

13-14

13-14

10.-7.

10.-7.

6.-5.

. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 6,7 B
. Geup 6,7 B
. Geup 1 E
. Geup 1 E
. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 6,7 B
. Geup 6,7 B
. Geup 1 E
. Geup 1 E
. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 6,7 B
. Geup 6,7 B
Geup 1 E
Geup 1 E
Geup 23 D
. Geup 2,3 D
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 4,5 C
. Geup 6,7 B
. Geup 6,7 B

Greetings and see you

in Zagreb, Croatia
President

TCZ Ban Keglevi¢,
Domagoj Pecko, 7" Dan



Application form

10th BAN KEGLEVIC POOMSE FESTIVAL
7" December 2014.

NAME OF TEAM:

ADRESS:

TEL/MOB/FAX:

E-MAIL:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON:

COMPETITOR LIST:

no NAME AND DATE OF
SURNAME BIRTH

SEX
M/F

BELT
(geup)

CATHEGORY

Applicated 2
poomsae for
competition
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