

TAEKWONDO CENTAR ZAGREB – "BAN KEGLEVIĆ"

Dalmatinska 3, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia, mob. +385 91 786 9239, tel: +385 1 48 49 115 IBAN: HR3723400091110072413, OIB: 25695544688; MB: 03249000

e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com



Nikola Pečko **1942-2014**

Dear taekwondo friends.

This year, on 7th December 2014., we are organizing our 21st Nikola taegeuk poomsae open competition. 1st Nikola open poomsae competition was held in 1993 and it is the oldest taekwondo poomsae competition in Southeast Europe. According to our long tradition in organization of poomsae championships we are promising you the best competition conditions for your top poomsae athletes and positive competition atmosphere. For your less experienced team members we have 10th traditional Ban Keglević poomsae festival suitable for youngest players and those who are not yet ready to participate in high level poomsae competitions.

As you probably know, on 12th August 2014. the founder of taekwondo in Croatia mag. Art. Nikola Pečko, 8th Dan passed away. Especially on this year our competition is dedicated to him and we are inviting you to join us in showing respect to the one of the our greatest Grandmasters, Nikola Pečko. With his optimism and entusiastic approach to taekwondo he did a great things for all of us, and left inedible mark in taekwondo in this part of Europe.

Zagreb, 22nd October 2014.

President:

Domagoj Pečko





INTERNATIONAL TAEKWONDO COMPETITION 21st NIKOLA TAEGEUK POOMSAE OPEN

Competition place: Sport Hall of primary school Bartola Kašića, Vrisnička 4, Jarun, Zagreb

Registration: Sunday, 7th December 2014., 9,15-9,45 am

Begining of competition: Sunday, 7th December 2014., 10,00 am **Supporter:** CROATIAN TAEKWONDO DAN COLLEGIUM

Organizator: TAEKWONDO CENTAR ZAGREB - "BAN KEGLEVIĆ"

Applications: Application deadline, Wednesday 3th December 2014. latest till 24,00 pm Entries

after this deadline will not be accepted, application site: http://live.tae.kwon.do/

Informations: MOB: +385 91 78 69 239, e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com

Entry fee: single discipline 20 EUR, 2 disciplines 25 EUR, three disciplines 30 EUR

Trophies and medals: Medals for all competitors and poomsae teams ranked from $1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ place (x2). Trophies for $1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ place in overall score (7,3,1 points for all single and team cathegories with at least 2 competitors.)

Competition rules: WTF/ETU/CTF

All athletes are participating on their own responsibility. Organizator is not responsible for any health injuries or complication of athletes during competition.

CATHEGORIES RECOGNIZED POOMSAE

M or F	MARK	CATHEGORY	AGE	BELT	CLASS
male	KA 1	Younger cadets	8 – 11	8. – 5. Geup	В
male	KA – 2	Younger cadets	8 – 11	4. – 1. Geup	В
male	KA – 3	Cadets	12 – 14	8. – 5. Geup	В
male	KA – 4	Cadets	12 – 14	4. – 1. Geup	В
male	KA – 5	Cadets	8 – 14	1. – 3. Poom	Α
female	KB – 1	Younger cadets	8 – 11	8. – 5. Geup	В
female	KB – 2	Younger cadets	8 – 11	4. – 1. Geup	В
female	KB – 3	Cadets	12 – 14	8. – 5. Geup	В
female	KB – 4	Cadets	12 – 14	4. – 1. Geup	В
female	KB – 5	Cadets	8 – 14	1 3. Poom	Α

M or F	MARK	CATHEGORY	AGE	BELT	CLASS
male	JA – 1	Junior	15 – 17	8. – 5, geup	В
male	JA – 2	Junior	15 – 17	4. – 1. Geup	В
male	JA – 3	Junior	15 – 17	1. – 3. Poom/Dan	A
female	JB – 1	Junior	15 – 17	8. – 5, geup	В
female	JB – 2	Junior	15 – 17	4. – 1. Geup	В
female	JB – 3	Junior	15 – 17	1. – 3. Poom/Dan	A

M or F	MARK	CATHEGORY	AGE	BELT	CLASS
male	SA – 1	Senior	▶ 18	6. – 1. Geup	В
male	SA – 2	Senior	18 – 30	> 1. Dan	Α
male	SA - 3	Senior	31 – 40	> 1. Dan	Α
male	MA – 1	Senior	41 – 50	> 1. Dan	Α
male	MA – 2	Senior	51 – 60	> 1. Dan	Α
male	MA – 3	Senior	61 – 65	> 1. Dan	Α
male	MA – 4	Senior	+ 65	> 1. Dan	Α
female	SB – 1	Senior	▶ 18	6. – 1. Geup	В
female	SB – 2	Senior	18 – 30	> 1. Dan	Α
female	SB – 3	Senior	31 – 40	> 1. Dan	Α
female	MB – 1	Senior	41 – 50	> 1. Dan	Α
female	MB – 2	Senior	51 – 60	> 1. Dan	Α
female	MB – 3	Senior	61 – 65	> 1. Dan	Α
female	MB – 4	Senior	+ 65	> 1. Dan	Α

M or F	MARK	CATHEGORY	AGE	BELT	CLASS
M+F	D 1	PAIR 1	8 – 14	8. – 1, geup	В
M+F	D 2	PAIR 2	8 – 14	>1.Poom/Dan	Α
M+F	D 3	PAIR 3	15 – 17	>1.Poom/Dan	Α
M+F	D 4	PAIR 4	> 18	>1.Poom/Dan	Α
male	TA 1	TEAM (3 members-male) 1	8 – 17	>1.Poom/Dan	Α
male	TA 2	TEAM (3 members-male) 2	▶ 18	>1.Poom/Dan	Α
female	TB 1	TEAM(3 members-female) 1	8 – 17	>1.Poom/Dan	Α
female	TB 2	TEAM(3 members-female) 2	▶ 18	>1.Poom/Dan	Α

CATHEGORIES CREATIVE POOMSAE

M or F	MARK	CATHEGORY	AGE	BELT	CLASS
Male	K – KA	CREATIVE CADET	8 – 11 god.	▶ 4. geup	В
Female	K – KB	CREATIVE CADET	8 – 11 god.	▶ 4. geup	В
Male	K - JA	CREATIVE JUNIOR	12 – 17 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	Α
Female	K - JB	CREATIVE JUNIOR	12 – 17 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	Α
Male	K – A	CREATIVE SENIOR	➤ 18 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	Α
Female	K – B	CREATIVE SENIOR	➤ 18 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	Α
M + F	K – D 1	CREATIVE PAIR 1	12 – 17 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	Α
M + F	K – D 2	CREATIVE PAIR 2	➤ 18 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	Α
M + F	K-T	CREATIVE TEAM (5 members- 3m+2f or 3f+2m with 1replace)	> 12 god.	>1. Poom/Dan	A

Greetings and see you in Zagreb, Croatia
President
TCZ Ban Keglević,
Domagoj Pečko, 7th Dan



INTERNATIONAL TAEKWONDO COMPETITION



10th "BAN KEGLEVIĆ" POOMSAE FESTIVAL 2014.

Competition place: Sport Hall of primary school Bartola Kašića, Vrisnička 4, Jarun, Zagreb

Begining of competition: Sunday, 7th December 2014., 10,00 am **Supporter:** CROATIAN TAEKWONDO DAN COLLEGIUM

Organizator: TAEKWONDO CENTAR ZAGREB - "BAN KEGLEVIĆ"

Applications: On e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com – Official application form Attached

Application deadline, Wednesday 3th December 2014. latest till 24,00 pm Entries after this

deadline will not be accepted!

Informations: MOB: +385 91 78 69 239, e-mail: dpecko@gmail.com

Entry fee: 15 EUR

Trophies and medals: Medals for all competitors ranked from $1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ place (x2). Trophies for

1st-5th place in overall score (7,3,1 points for all cathegories)

Special awards for teams coming from far places.

Competition rules: WTF/ETU/CTF/CTDC

All athletes are participating on their own responsibility. Organizator is not responsible for any health injuries or complication of athletes during competiton.

Referees: Only black belts with official referee certificate WTF, ETU, CTF, CTDC

Organizator keeps rights to divide or even join cathegories in way of keeping better competiton concurency.

CATHEGORIES AND COMPULSORY POOMSAE

MALE OR FEMALE	MARK	CATHEGORY	AGE	BELT	POOMSAE	CLASS
MALE	VM-1	PRESCHOOL	4-5-6	98. Geup	NO4P	E
FEMALE	VZ- 1	PRESCHOOL	4-5-6	98. Geup	NO4P	E
MALE	VM-2	PRESCHOOL	4-5-6	87. Geup	1	D
FEMALE	VZ- 2	PRESCHOOL	4-5-6	87. Geup	1	D
MALE	VM-3	PRESCHOOL	4-5-6	76. Geup	2	D
FEMALE	VZ- 3	PRESCHOOL	4-5-6	76. Geup	2	D
MALE	KM-1E	SCHOOL	7-8	107. Geup	1	E
FEMALE	KZ- 1E	SCHOOL	7-8	107. Geup	1	E

MALE	KM-1D	SCHOOL	7-8	65. Geup	2,3	D
FEMALE	KZ– 1D	SCHOOL	7-8	65. Geup	2,3	D
MALE	KM-1C	SCHOOL	7-8	43. Geup	4,5	С
FEMALE	KZ-1C	SCHOOL	7-8	43. Geup	4,5	С
MALE	KM-1B	SCHOOL	7-8	21. Geup	6,7	В
FEMALE	KZ- 1B	SCHOOL	7-8	21. Geup	6,7	В
MALE	KM-2E	SCHOOL	9-10	107. Geup	1	E
FEMALE	KZ- 2E	SCHOOL	9-10	107. Geup	1	E
MALE	KM-2D	SCHOOL	9-10	65. Geup	2,3	D
FEMALE	KZ– 2D	SCHOOL	9-10	65. Geup	2,3	D
MALE	KM-2C	SCHOOL	9-10	43. Geup	4,5	С
FEMALE	KZ- 2C	SCHOOL	9-10	43. Geup	4,5	С
MALE	KM-2B	SCHOOL	9-10	21. Geup	6,7	В
FEMALE	KZ- 2B	SCHOOL	9-10	21. Geup	6,7	В
MALE	KM-3E	SCHOOL	11-12	107. Geup	1	E
FEMALE	KZ-3E	SCHOOL	11-12	107. Geup	1	E
MALE	KM-3D	SCHOOL	11-12	65. Geup	2,3	D
FEMALE	KZ– 3D	SCHOOL	11-12	65. Geup	2,3	D
MALE	KM-3C	SCHOOL	11-12	43. Geup	4,5	С
FEMALE	KZ- 3C	SCHOOL	11-12	43. Geup	4,5	С
MALE	KM-3B	SCHOOL	11-12	21. Geup	6,7	В
FEMALE	KZ-3B	SCHOOL	11-12	21. Geup	6,7	В
MALE	KM-4E	SCHOOL	13-14	107. Geup	1	E
FEMALE	KZ- 4E	SCHOOL	13-14	107. Geup	1	E
MALE	KM-4D	SCHOOL	13-14	65. Geup	2,3	D
FEMALE	KZ– 4D	SCHOOL	13-14	65. Geup	2,3	D
MALE	KM-4C	SCHOOL	13-14	43. Geup	4,5	С
FEMALE	KZ– 4C	SCHOOL	13-14	43. Geup	4,5	С
MALE	KM-4B	SCHOOL	13-14	21. Geup	6,7	В
FEMALE	KZ- 4B	SCHOOL	13-14	21. Geup	6,7	В

Greetings and see you in Zagreb, Croatia President TCZ Ban Keglević, Domagoj Pečko, 7th Dan

Application form 10th BAN KEGLEVIĆ POOMSE FESTIVAL 7th December 2014.

NAME OF TEAM:		
ADRESS:		
TEL/MOB/FAX:		
E-MAIL:		
		-
RESPONSIBLE PERSO	N:	

COMPETITOR LIST:

no	NAME AND	DATE OF	SEX	BELT	CATHEGORY	Applicated 2
	SURNAME	BIRTH	M/F	(geup)		poomsae for
						competition
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.						
12.						
13.						
14.						
15.						
16.						